

# Individually Focused. Committed to All.

#### 2023-2024 District Recognized Athletic Feeder Leagues/ Teams/ Clubs

#### APPLICATION PROCESS

District-Recognized Athletic Feeder Leagues/Teams/Clubs have the benefit of qualifying as a <u>Group B</u> organization under the Mehlville School District's Rental and Fee structure. Becoming a District-Recognized Athletic Feeder Leagues/Teams/Club is the responsibility of the league/team/club and any designation must be renewed annually.

League/Team/Club Legal Name:			
Address:			
LIST ORGANZATION OFFICERS A	AND CONTACT INFORMATION	<u>v</u>	
Officer Position	Person	Contact	
MAIN CONTACT			
Name:			
Phone and Email Address:			

#### **COMMITMENTS**

- Our organization takes responsibility for coach, player, and fan behavior.
- Our organization will not use a school's address.
- Our organization will not use the District's tax ID number.
- Our organization will not use the names of school employees in conducting business.

The principal, secretary, or other school staff cannot be involved with:

- •Receiving goods for the District-Recognized Athletic Feeder Leagues/Teams/Clubs
- Paying vendors or otherwise disbursing money for these organizations.
- Receiving goods for any outside organization.
- Receipting, depositing, or accounting for money raised by any outside organization.
- Disbursement of outside organization funds.
- Have signature authority on any bank account of an outside organization.
- Disbursement of outside organization funds.
- Have signature authority on any bank account of an outside organization.



### 2023-2024 District Recognized Athletic Feeder **Leagues/ Teams/ Clubs**

### **APPLICATION SUBMISSION**

Submit the application above and the following to the appropriate Athletic Director listed: Mehlville High School Oakville High School Dr. Tim Champion Becky Czuppon Email: <a href="mailto:championt@msdr9.org">championt@msdr9.org</a> Email: rczuppon@msdr9.org 3200 Lemay Ferry Road 5557 Milburn Road St. Louis, MO 63125 St. Louis, MO 63129 Phone: 314.467.6201 Phone: 314.467.7201 ☐ Organization By-Laws. By-Laws must include a provision clearly stating that the organization's financials are open and available for participant and parent review. ☐ Proof of Insurance Coverage at \$2,000,000 general liability per occurrence, which names the Mehlville School District as an additionally insured. ☐ Participant Roster on the form provided. 75% of participants must be students that attend a Mehlville School District school ☐ Financial Statement or most recent audit.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Date Received:	Date Reviewed:	
Signature:		
Approval Date:		



# 2023-2024 District Recognized Athletic Feeder Leagues/ Teams/ Clubs

# **PARTICIPANT ROSTER**

PARTICIPATE NAME	SCHOOL ATTENDING	MEHLVILLE AFFILIATE	NON- AFFILIATE